
Race:1
350y/320m

19:50
 Grade  
S2-S3

Galway

Aran Biomedical Teo Integer S2/S3 350

Wnr €220, 2nd €65, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S3 S3 Impressive when opening his account last time. Big rise in class. Good draw. 7/2
T2 S2 S2 Back to best in winning his last two starts. Drawn inside the other two big guns. 3/1
T3 S3 S3 Winner of seven of his last nine over this trip. Missed kick last time. Can fly to bend. 3/1
T4 S3 S3 The most consistent of trackers. Fourteen wins from twenty seven starts. Big player. 3/1
T5 S3 S3 Has some very good form over this trip. Tough task to lead the inside runners here. 5/1
T6 S4 S4 Ran on well to chase home T.2 last time. Best start needed to get involved tonight. 4/1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.19]
TR: Gerry Holian[19.19-GLY] 2 1 00Dream-Catchers-Syndicate (Athenry) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fleeting Angel).Mar'23SAY YOU WILL TPW €205

Apr 10'25 84 350R    S8 T1 0.00 21 1st 6L Ld1/2,drclr 19.24 -.05 Slow 4/6 GLY Cappaneale Socks *19.19
Mar 21'25 84 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L M 19.61 -.05 Slow GLY Kilwest Beauty 19.63
Nov 9'24 84 525R    ON2 T5 0.00 4444 6th dnf Ck Ri,DNF 29.24 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Half Jarred
Oct 12'24 83 350T    T1 0.00 1st 4L 19.61 -.05 Slow GLY Eternal Spirit *19.56
Sep 27'24 83 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L 29.67 -.10 Slow GLY Fleeting Moment 30.13

Blue

2 [19.05]
TR: Albert Mullins[19.05-GLY] 27 10 67Mr. Noel Gavin (Ennis) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Jet-Seekers Vision).Apr'22BALLYEA JET TPW €2,960

Apr 11'25 67 350R    S2 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 19.10 -.05 Slow 4/6 GLY Eastern Express *19.05
Apr 4'25 66 350R    S4 T1 0.00 11 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 19.16 -.05 Slow 1/2 GLY Crinkill Ranger *19.11
Mar 21'25 66 350R    S3 T4 0.00 33 3rd 5.5L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 19.18 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Heathlawn Best 19.53
Mar 14'25 66 350R    S2 T2 0.00 23 3rd 1.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 19.29 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Nashville 19.36
Dec 21'24 65 350R    S3 T2 0.00 11 1st 2L Ld 1,Styd 19.47 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Clonoon Annie *19.37

White

3 [19.13]
TR: Owner[19.13-GLY] 20 13 14Mr. Hughie Keleghan (Headford Road) Iwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lucia).Aug'22NASHVILLE TPW €3,400

Mar 28'25 77 350R    S2 T4 0.00 33 3rd 6L EvAw,ClrRn 19.18 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Heathlawn Best 19.55
Mar 14'25 77 350R    S2 T4 0.00 11 1st nk FAw,HldOn 19.29 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Burnpark Jaytee *19.24
Feb 21'25 77 350R    S2 T3 0.00 11 1st 3.75L VQaw,ALd 19.20 -.05 Slow 4/6 GLY Kerrs Delilah *19.15
Feb 7'25 76 350R    S3 T3 0.00 1st nk VQaw,HldOn 19.18 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Burnpark Jaytee *19.13
Dec 27'24 73 350R    S3 T4 0.00 11 1st 5.5L VQaw,ALd 19.18 Sand 7/4 GLY Kiltymon Ninja *19.18

Black

4 [19.13]
TR: Owner[19.13-GLY] 27 14 27Mrs. Maria Browne (Kilrush) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Jet-Seekers Vision).Apr'22BURNPARK JAYTEE TPW €4,000

Apr 10'25 67 350R    S3 T1 0.00 11 1st 4L EP,drclr 19.18 -.05 Slow 1/2 GLY Almost There *19.13
Mar 21'25 66 350R    S3 T2 0.00 22 2nd 5.5L EP,Ck 1 19.18 -.05 Slow 7/4 GLY Heathlawn Best 19.51
Mar 14'25 65 350R    S2 T3 0.00 32 2nd nk AHandy,ChlRi 19.29 -.05 Slow 7/4 GLY Nashville 19.26
Feb 14'25 57 350R    S3 T1 0.00 1st 1.5L EP,Ld1/2 19.31 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Ballyea Jet *19.26
Nov 29'24 63 350R    S4 T2 0.00 11 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 19.33 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Heathlawn Best *19.28

Orange

5 [19.19]
TR: Owner[19.19-GLY] 11 2 32Eoghan Commins (Claregalway Galway) Ibk.B.(Doolin Duke-Beaming Rosie).Sep'22CLONOON ANNIE TPW €380

Mar 21'25 66 350R    S3 T1 0.00 44 4th 11.0L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 19.18 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Heathlawn Best 19.92
Feb 7'25 64 350R    S3 T2 0.00 3rd 1.5L/nk EvAw,EvCh 19.18 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Nashville 19.25
Jan 31'25 65 350R    S4 T3 0.00 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 19.24 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Bouncing Barron *19.19
Dec 21'24 65 350R    S3 T1 0.00 52 2nd 2L SlAw,FinWl 19.47 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Ballyea Jet 19.51
Mar 23'24 61 335R    SS0 T3 6.61 1st 2L Ld 2,RnOn 18.22+.10 Fast 4/6 DBP Mainstreet Ace *18.32

Stripes

6 [19.23]
TR: Owner[19.23-GLY] 18 7 31Mr. Gerard Milne (Birr) Wbd.D.(Cushie Jet-Crinkill Peg).Jul'22CRINKILL RANGER TPW €1,515

Apr 4'25 74 350R    S4 T5 0.00 22 2nd 4.5L A 2nd,ClrRn 19.16 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Ballyea Jet 19.42
Mar 21'25 72 350R    S3 T5 0.00 65 5th 13.5L/nk SlAw,W 2 19.18 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Heathlawn Best 20.09
Feb 7'25 73 350R    S5 T6 0.00 11 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 19.28 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Fortune Seven *19.23
Dec 21'24 72 350R    S5 T5 0.00 11 1st 3.5L QAw,Snld 19.42 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Mounvoor Lady *19.37
Dec 5'24 71 350R    S5 T5 0.00 21 1st 1L Chl 1,Ld 2 19.37 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Seekers Jet *19.32

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:05
 Grade  

A7
Galway

CityLife A7 525

Wnr €255, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6 Stayed on well to take 2nd over the sprint trip. Suited by stepping up in trip here. 4/1
T2 A7 A7 Beaten a long way in a decent contest on her debut. Has three winning trials. 3/1
T3 A7 A7 Tracker having first start in GLY.. Stayed on well for 2nd last time. A contender. 3/1
T4 A7 A7 Chased a good winner the whole way on debut. Looks a good chance to lead. 3/1
T5 A7 A7 Returning from a short break. Well beaten in last couple of starts over this trip. 4/1
T6 A7 A6 Good run on first start in GLY. when making most. Likely leader again tonight. 4/1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-3 Trio Always:  4-3-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-GLY] 22 1 43All-The-One-Syn (Rosscahill) D Higgins Ibk.B.(Laughil Blake-Go Again).Jun'21KILLANIN GRACE TPW €580

Apr 19'25 70 350R    S7 T4 0.00 33 2nd 6L EvAw,ClrRn 19.64 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Baby Blue Lee 20.01
Mar 8'25 68 525R    A7 T2 3.39 4456 6th 16.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.41 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Stonepark Sam 30.46
Feb 27'25 67 525R    A7 T2 3.35 2234 4th 4.5L/nk EvAw,Crd 3 29.99 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Candys Widget 30.22
Aug 9'23 68 525R    A6 T4 3.39 2222 3rd 1.0L EP,AHandy 29.76 -.10 Slow GLY Astro Sydney 29.73
Jul 29'23 68 525R    A8 T3 3.39 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,RnOn 29.95 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Nationwide Fury *29.85

Blue

2 [29.74]
TR: Owner[29.74-GLY] 1 0 00Mrs. Maria  Browne (Kilrush) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Burnpark Willow).Jul'23BURNPARK CLASS

Apr 18'25 70 525R    ON2 T1 3.45 3466 6th 15.0L/sh EvAw,BlkBS 29.58 -.30 Slow 2/1 GLY Kilwest Diva 30.34
Mar 29'25 69 350T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L Mid 19.98 -.05 Slow GLY Burnpark Duchess *19.93
Mar 12'25 68 350T    T1 0.00 1st 2L RL 19.84 -.05 Slow GLY Burnpark Ten *19.79
Feb 22'25 67 525T    T1 0.00 1st 8L Mid 29.84 -.10 Slow GLY Burnpark Archie *29.74

White

3
TR: Owner[29.92-CRK] 2 0 11Miss Olivia Hogan (Nenagh) Mbk.D.(Here Comes Syd-Airfield Biddy).Sep'23FIVE ALLEY SYD

Apr 4'25 71 525R    ON3 T4 3.50 5422 2nd 4.50L BlkRu,StyWl 29.51+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Donegal Mattie 29.92
Mar 27'25 72 525R    ON3 T2 3.59 4444 3rd 19.50L BmpRu,StyO 28.76+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Capel Moon 30.32
Feb 25'25 74 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L 29.94 -.20 Slow THR Five Alley Zena 30.09
Jan 21'25 74 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L 30.16 -.20 Slow THR Five Alley Zena 30.38
Oct 1'24 69 330T    T6 0.00 2nd dis TiT 19.51 -.10 Slow THR Five Alley Zena

Black

4 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-GLY] 1 0 01Mr. Robert  Moloney (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Hunters Sophia).Aug'23STEADY NOW TPW €90

Apr 25'25 54 525R    ON2 T6 3.39 2222 2nd 3.5L FAw,A 2nd 29.56 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Annadown Harry 29.70
Apr 3'25 54 350T    T3 0.00 1st 5L Mid 19.66 -.05 Slow GLY Doalittledance *19.61
Mar 14'25 54 525T    T3 0.00 1st 3L M 30.02 -.10 Slow GLY Highview Fashion *29.92
Feb 7'25 55 350T    T5 0.00 1st 1L M 19.92 -.20 Slow GLY Highview Fashion *19.72

Orange

5 [30.27]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.74-LMK] 6 0 11Mr. Donal Duggan (Co. Clare.) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Notimetotalk).Sep'22RYLANE BOSS TPW €75

Apr 16'25 78 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L M 19.90 Sand LMKAllaghaun Benji 19.97
Mar 8'25 77 525R    A7 T4 3.45 5666 5th 9.5L EvAw,Blk 1 30.08 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Drombeg Daisy 30.64
Feb 27'25 77 525R    A7 T5 3.42 4534 3rd 5.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.99 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Lightfoot Lunar 30.27
Feb 14'25 77 350R    S7 T5 0.00 45 5th 7.0L/nk LckEP,VWBn 19.69 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Burnpark Lorna 20.15
Jul 10'24 76 525T    T4 0.00 1st 9L M 29.74 Sand LMKWood Stream *29.74

Stripes

6 [29.99]
TR: Owner[29.69-SPK] 5 1 02Miss Nicole  Leonard/Mr. Nigel  Leonard (C Wwbe.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Charlies Bonnie).Jul'23MY BOY COOPER TPW €410

Apr 25'25 67 525R    A6 T6 3.41 1111 2nd 1L FAw,HdNrL 30.02 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Banter Barbie 29.99
Mar 28'25 68 525R    A6 T6 1.20 3332 2nd 7L EvAw,W 29.38 Sand 3/1 NWBCoolhill Bla Bla 29.87
Mar 22'25 65 525R    A5 T2 3.62 5556 6th 15.00L/n EvAw,NvShw 30.17 -.70 Slow 3/1 MGRGurteen Dec 30.54
Mar 13'25 64 525R    ON2 T2 2.55 6666 6th 11.5L VSlaw,NvSh 28.93 Sand 5/1 SPK Droopys Flirty 29.73
Mar 6'25 66 525R    ON2 T5 2.16 3211 1st 1.5L ClrRn,Ld 3 29.69 Sand 3/1 SPK Innfield Solar *29.69

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
350y/320m

20:20
 Grade  

S6
Galway

Danú Media S6/S7 350

Wnr €430, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 HtWnr: €70 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

S6/S7 350 Semi-Final - Final Thursday 8th May

Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S7 S6 Experienced tracker who often displays good early pace. Best start needed here. 4/1
T2 S7 S4 Back to best when making all to score easily last time. Tougher to lead this field. 7/2
T3 S7 S6 Ultra consistent tracker over this trip. Battled back gamely to score last week. 3/1
T4 S6 S6 Dropping trip tonight. Having first start in GLY.. Races prominently over four bends. 4/1
T5 S7 S5 Running very consistently in recent races. Prominent from the off in this line-up. 3/1
T6 S6 S6 Beaten by a good type last time. Consistent tracker. Can return to winning form. 3/1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-5 Trio Always:  6-5-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.30]
TR: Owner[19.30-GLY] 44 6 96Mr. John  Maher (Co. Clare.) Ibk.B.(Kinloch Brae-Baby Sugar).Jan'21KATES PRINCESS TPW €2,350

Apr 4'25 59 350R    S6 T1 0.00 65 6th 5.5L LckEP,NvSh 19.69 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Crinkill Noel 20.02
Mar 8'25 59 525R    A7 T3 3.27 2233 4th 9.5L FAw,ClrRn 29.41 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Stonepark Sam 29.97
Feb 27'25 58 525R    A7 T1 3.27 1113 3rd 3L/nk FAw,EvCh 29.99 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Candys Widget 30.12
Oct 24'24 59 350R    S8 T1 0.00 21 1st 3.5L QAw,CmAg 19.58 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Curious Angela *19.53
Jun 7'24 61 325R    S6 T3 0.00 12 2nd 0.5L Dsp 1,ChlRi 18.35 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Freckles Mist 18.28

Blue

2 [19.46]
TR: Owner[19.46-GLY] 43 8 10Mr. Thomas Connor/Miss. Saoirse  Nohilly ( Iwbe.B.(Bull Run Bolt-Togher Blue Leah).Jun'21BABY BLUE LEE TPW €1,585

Apr 19'25 53 350R    S7 T3 0.00 11 1st 6L VQaw,ALd 19.64 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Killanin Grace *19.59
Mar 15'25 53 350R    S8 T1 0.00 66 4th 6.5L EvAw,Ck 1 19.73 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Lissatouk Bailey 20.13
Mar 8'25 52 350R    S8 T2 0.00 11 1st 5L EP,FinWl 19.71 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Killanin Blake *19.66
Feb 1'25 52 350R    S7 T4 0.00 46 4th 9.0L EvAw,Imp 1 19.53 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Drombeg Bailey 20.11
May 17'2 52 325R    S4 T4 0.00 11 1st 1L VQaw,ALd 18.07 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Romantic Tessie *18.02

White

3 [19.49]
TR: Owner[19.49-GLY] 15 4 13Mr. John Quinn (Co. Galway.) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Fast Fit Maeve).Jun'22FAST FIT FERGIE TPW €1,115

Apr 26'25 84 350R    S6 T4 0.00 12 1st 0.75L FAw,CmAg 19.74 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Crinkill Denis *19.69
Mar 29'25 83 350R    S6 T4 0.00 22 2nd 5.5L A 2nd,ClrRn 19.26 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Burkos Mojo 19.59
Mar 22'25 82 350R    S6 T2 0.00 12 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,EvCh 19.71 -.05 Slow 9/4 GLY Burkos Mojo 19.69
Feb 28'25 82 350R    S6 T1 0.00 22 2nd 2.5L FAw,EvCh 19.37 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Star 19.49
Nov 29'24 79 525R    A7 T4 3.33 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.89 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Hollywell Goose *29.79

Black

4
TR: Owner[19.55-MGR] 3 0 01Mr. Eugene  Glennon (Daingean) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Clonearl Lady).Apr'23LOSE NO TIME TPW €55

Mar 22'25 82 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 19.75 -.20 Slow MGR *19.55
Mar 16'25 82 525R    A6 T6 3.39 1122 2nd 6.50L QAw,EvCh 30.20 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRSultao Queen 30.15
Mar 8'25 82 525R    A6 T5 3.47 2222 4th 3.50L LdRu,EvCh 30.25 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRGunner Jo 29.99
Feb 8'25 82 525R    ON2 T1 3.52 2222 5th 10.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 30.04 -.60 Slow 6/4 MGRDroopys Pathway 30.19
Nov 9'24 83 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 20.02 -.20 Slow MGRLive Bullet 20.24

Orange

5 [19.48]
TR: Owner[19.48-GLY] 19 2 53Mr. Gerard Milne (Birr) Wbk.D.(Cushie Jet-Crinkill Peg).Jul'22CRINKILL NOEL TPW €775

Apr 19'25 75 350R    S6 T6 0.00 43 3rd 2.5L EvAw,RnOn 19.53 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Croaghill Archie 19.60
Apr 10'25 74 350R    S6 T6 0.00 44 2nd 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 19.37 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Croaghill Archie 19.63
Apr 4'25 73 350R    S6 T6 0.00 22 1st 1.5L AHandy,LdRi 19.69 -.05 Slow 7/4 GLY Fawn Bee *19.64
Feb 21'25 72 350R    S6 T6 0.00 53 3rd 5.25L SlAw,RnOn 19.58 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Peteles Phantom 19.90
Nov 15'24 72 350R    S8 T3 0.00 11 1st 3L QAw,Ld 1 19.53 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Burnpark Lorna *19.48

Stripes

6 [19.44]Late-Noelles Jimbo

TR: Owner[19.44-GLY] 7 2 13Mr. Peter Hassett/Mr. Ele  Hinds (Co. Mayo Wbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Noelles Prosecco).Sep'23PETELES PROSPECT TPW €645

Apr 19'25 63 350R    S6 T5 0.00 22 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 19.53 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Croaghill Archie 19.46
Apr 10'25 63 350R    S6 T6 0.00 33 3rd 4.5L EvAw,ClrRn 19.40 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Fortune Seven 19.66
Mar 15'25 65 350R    S8 T6 0.00 32 2nd 0.5L Crd 1,ChlRi 19.73 -.05 Slow 4/6 GLY Lissatouk Bailey 19.71
Mar 8'25 64 350R    S8 T6 0.00 11 1st 6.5L Ld 1,FinWl 19.49 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Lightfoot Sadie *19.44
Feb 1'25 65 350R    S7 T6 0.00 11 1st 2.5L EvAw,Ld 1 19.60 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Astro Mary *19.55

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
350y/320m

20:35
 Grade  

S6
Galway

The Credit Union S6/S7 350

Wnr €430, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 HtWnr: €70 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

S6/S7 350 Semi-Final - Final Thursday 8th May

Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S6 S4 Missed the kick last couple when well beaten. Can go up fast. Needs a good start. 7/2
T2 S6 S6 Stayed on strongly to take 2nd last time. Possible improver if away on terms tonight. 7/2
T3 S7 S5 Often starts slowly in her races. Chased home a good type two runs ago. Best needed. 4/1
T4 S6 S3 Running very consistently in recent races. Goes up fast. Can lead these on run to bend. 3/1
T5 S7 S7 Slowly away and well beaten on return from a break last time. Must step up to figure. 4/1
T6 S7 S7 Starts fast and motors to the bend. Stepping out of puppy class. Needs best start. 3/1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-2 Trio Always:  4-2-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.89]
TR: Owner[19.89-GLY] 36 6 85Mr. Thomas Connor (Co. Galway.) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballydoyle Jewel).Feb'22CALAFIA PARK TPW €2,300

Apr 18'25 62 350R    S4 T2 0.00 66 5th 10.5L SlAw,ClrRn 19.51 -.15 Slow 5/2 GLY Mirabel 20.09
Mar 28'25 63 525R    A6 T1 3.39 4555 6th 13.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.49 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Springwell Denny 30.33
Mar 7'25 63 525R    A6 T1 3.37 3332 2nd 3L FAw,Crd 1 30.26 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Peteles Phantom 30.37
Jan 31'25 63 525R    A6 T2 3.35 1111 1st 4.5L LdRu,RnOn 29.60 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Longstone Cilla *29.50
Oct 12'24 61 525R    A6 T3 3.36 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.46 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Bumblebee Spurs *29.36

Blue

2 [19.74]
TR: Owner[19.74-GLY] 2 0 01Mr. Lorcan O'Reilly/Mr. Eugene  Glennon ( Mf.B.(Crafty Gonzalo-Coolree Speck).Jan'23FAWN BEE TPW €55

Apr 4'25 72 350R    S6 T5 0.00 33 2nd 1.5L SlAw,FinWl 19.69 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Crinkill Noel 19.74
Feb 27'25 72 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 44 4th 14.0L SlAw,ClrRn 19.23 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Brickhill Moana 20.16
Feb 14'25 73 525T    T3 0.00 1st 12L M 29.59 Sand NWBCoolree Rye *29.59
Jan 17'25 74 325T    T4 0.00 1st 10L M 18.06 Sand NWBCoolree Blue *18.06

White

3 [19.39]
TR: Owner[19.39-GLY] 19 2 12Mr. Donal Cooney/Mr. Gerry Moloney (Co. Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Notimetotalk).Sep'22KILLDOO LASS TPW €880

Apr 19'25 58 350R    S6 T1 0.00 35 6th 6.0L Chl 1,Crd 1 19.53 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Croaghill Archie 19.85
Apr 10'25 58 350R    S6 T1 0.00 22 2nd 4L EvAw,A 2nd 19.40 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Fortune Seven 19.63
Feb 13'25 57 350R    S5 T5 0.00 65 4th 8.5L/nk EvAw,W Ri 19.41 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Heathlawn Best 19.92
Dec 5'24 57 350R    S6 T6 0.00 11 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 1 19.44 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Mirabel *19.39
Sep 20'24 55 525R    A8 T3 3.31 1111 1st 0.75L Ld 1,HldOn 29.87 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Burnpark Taylor *29.77

Black

4 [19.11]
TR: Owner[19.11-GLY] 29 8 38Mr.Donal Malone (Liscannor) Mbk.B.(Skywalker Logan-Drombeg Dancer).Jun'21DROMBEG STAR TPW €2,595

Apr 18'25 61 350R    S4 T5 0.00 24 4th 4.5L EvAw,ChlRu 19.51 -.15 Slow 4/6 GLY Mirabel 19.67
Mar 28'25 61 350R    S4 T5 0.00 22 2nd 1L SlAw,FinWl 19.37 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Almost There 19.39
Mar 8'25 61 350R    S4 T5 0.00 22 2nd 4.5L FAw,ClrRn 19.21 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Heathlawn Best 19.47
Feb 28'25 61 350R    S6 T6 0.00 11 1st 2.5L EP,FinWl 19.37 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Fast Fit Fergie *19.32
Dec 27'24 63 350R    S7 T4 0.00 11 1st 3L VQaw,ALd 19.45 Sand 7/4 GLY Tippenyaki *19.45

Orange

5 [19.74]Late-Cillowen Iris

TR: Owner[19.74-GLY] 14 0 25Mr. John Maher (Co. Clare.) Wbk.B.(Good News-Pau Hana).Sep'22CLONFEIGH IRIS TPW €400

Apr 10'25 55 350R    S6 T5 0.00 66 6th 9.5L EvAw,BmpRu 19.40 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Fortune Seven 20.01
Mar 12'25 55 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 20.14 -.05 Slow GLY *20.09
Sep 20'24 55 525R    A8 T5 3.35 4433 4th 4.25L/nk ChlBS,ClrRn 29.87 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Killdoo Lass 30.09
Sep 7'24 55 350R    S8 T5 0.00 33 2nd 5L EvAw,FinWl 19.44 -.05 Slow 8/1 GLY Astro Neil 19.74
Aug 9'24 55 350R    S9 T5 0.00 23 2nd 7.5L QAw,Bmp 1 19.62 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Burkos Breeze 20.04

Stripes

6 [19.42]
TR: Owner[19.42-GLY] 3 2 01Robert Moloney/Bertie Treacy (Co.Tippera Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Audi).Mar'23HIGHVIEW FASHION TPW €770

Apr 18'25 60 350R    ON2 T6 0.00 11 1st 6L FAw,ALd 19.66 -.15 Slow 4/1 GLY Grangeview Vixen *19.51
Apr 10'25 60 350R    ON2 T6 0.00 32 2nd 1.5L EvAw,EvCh 19.71 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Crafty Sarrisimo 19.76
Apr 3'25 60 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 11 1st 8.5L FAw,ALd 19.47 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Bumblebee Nova *19.42
Mar 14'25 60 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.02 -.10 Slow GLY Steady Now 30.13
Jul 23'24 59 330T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 18.95 -.10 Slow THR Highview Laura *18.85

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A5
Galway

Claddagh Jewellers A5/A6 525

Wnr €2000, 2nd €800, 3rd €400
 HtWnr: €120 3 Qualify Entry Fee €25

2025 Sean Scully Memorial A5/A6 525 Round 1 Heat 1

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4 Chased the leader for a long way last time. Back up in class. Must hold T.2 on run up. 7/2
T2 A5 A2 Made all and held the late challenge of T.6 last week. Looks sure to lead this line-up. 3/1
T3 A6 A6 Slowly away in her races to date. Needs to get away on terms to get involved tonight. 4/1
T4 A6 A5 Another slow starter in this contest. Another who needs to stay in touch in early stages. 4/1
T5 A5 A5 Well beaten in her races to date. Has some decent trial form. Improvement needed here. 7/2
T6 A5 A3 Tracker who runs on strongly in his races. Behind T.2 last week. Will stay best of all. 3/1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-6 Trio Always:  2-6-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.30-GLY] 20 3 25Mr. Donal Cooney/Mr. Pat  O'Donoghue (Co Ibk.D.(Concrete Jungle-Here Comes Sally).Jun'22KONFU TOMMY TPW €1,900

Apr 25'25 72 525R    A6 T2 3.46 4223 3rd 4.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.72 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Burkos Breeze 29.93
Apr 10'25 71 525R    A5 T1 3.36 2233 4th 5L/nk FAw,ClrRn 29.37 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Swift Hazed 29.64
Jan 31'25 70 525R    A4 T1 3.42 3322 2nd 7.5L RL,RnOn 29.35 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Brickhill Como 29.77
Nov 22'24 68 525R    A6 T3 0.00 1111 1st nk QAw,HldOn 29.51 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Bumblebee Diva *29.41
Nov 8'24 69 525R    A5 T1 3.43 3422 2nd 4.5L EvAw,Crd 3 29.60 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Slipalong Dew 29.81

Blue

2 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.01-LMK] 44 6 312Mr.Gerry O'Donoghue (Gort Galway) Ibk.D.(Candlelight King-Pinnacle Blue).Dec'20ON THE RADIO TPW €3,580

Apr 25'25 69 525R    A5 T2 3.40 1st 1L EvAw,HldOn 29.83 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Petes Noah *29.73
Apr 11'25 70 350R    S2 T4 0.00 44 4th 7.5L EvAw,ClrRn 19.10 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Ballyea Jet 19.57
Mar 28'25 70 350R    S2 T1 0.00 44 4th 8.5L EvAw,ClrRn 19.18 -.05 Slow 5/1 GLY Heathlawn Best 19.72
Sep 20'24 71 525R    A4 T1 3.33 2222 2nd 12.75L AHandy,EvCh 28.93 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Alva Mist 29.72
Jun 8'24 69 525R    A4 T3 1.22 1111 1st 1L VQaw,HldOn 29.01 Sand 3/1 LMKShe Did It *29.01

White

3 [29.63]
TR: Colm Fitzgerald[29.63-GLY] 3 0 20Zero-Zero-Syndicate (Kilrush) Ibdw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Liosgarbh Lila).Oct'23FLYERS MINNIE TPW €80

Apr 11'25 61 550R    A6 T4 4.73 5455 5th 13.0L BmpSt,Blk 2 30.75 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Drombeg Jet 31.56
Mar 7'25 60 525R    A6 T5 3.58 5665 3rd 4L SlAw,RnOn 29.91 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Hanover Hellboy 30.09
Feb 7'25 60 525R    ON2 T6 3.53 4333 3rd 6.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.30 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lynnia St David 29.65
Jan 31'25 60 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 29.70 -.10 Slow GLY Tiermana Hunter 29.63
Nov 23'24 66 350T    T5 0.00 1st 2L M 19.96 -.10 Slow GLY Flyers Scarlet *19.86

Black

4 [29.90]
TR: Owner[29.90-GLY] 6 1 10Master Evan McAuliffe (Kilmallock) Ifw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Grangeview Nifty).Jul'23DROMBEG NIFTY TPW €255

Apr 19'25 57 550R    A6 T3 4.86 5555 5th 19.0L EvAw,BBlk 1 30.81 -.20 Slow 4/1 GLY Port West Maui 31.94
Apr 11'25 58 550R    A6 T4 0.00 5333 3rd 0.5L/sh EvAw,ChlRi 31.00 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Return Visit 30.94
Mar 29'25 67 525R    A6 T3 3.48 5455 5th 6L/nk BlkRu,RnOn 29.67 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Brickhill Rosie 30.01
Mar 22'25 57 525R    A7 T2 3.48 3223 4th 5L Bmp 1,Chl 3 30.08 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Frenchfort Madam 30.33
Feb 27'25 56 525R    A8 T4 3.46 3321 1st 4L Ck 1,FinWl 30.08 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Badgerfort Blue *29.98

Orange

5
TR: Owner[29.65-THR] 2 0 00Mr. Paul Hogan (Nenagh) Wbk.B.(Here Comes Syd-Airfield Biddy).Sep'23FIVE ALLEY ZENA

Apr 22'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 Solo 29.85 -.20 Slow THR *29.65
Apr 18'25 62 525R    A6 T4 3.60 66 6th dnf SlAw,NvShw 29.93 -.30 Slow 4/6 GLY Hollywell Mave
Mar 15'25 63 525R    ON2 T2 3.50 4556 6th 19.0L/dis BmpRu,BBlk 29.67 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Frenchfort Queen
Feb 25'25 65 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L 29.94 -.20 Slow THR Five Alley Syd *29.74
Jan 21'25 65 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L 30.16 -.20 Slow THR Five Alley Syd *29.96

Stripes

6 [29.12]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.12-GLY] 24 7 84Mr. Peter  Russell (Co. Clare.) Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Notimetotalk).Sep'22PETES NOAH TPW €3,330

Apr 25'25 78 525R    A5 T5 3.39 2nd 1L EvAw,ChlRi 29.83 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY On The Radio 29.80
Apr 19'25 78 525R    A4 T5 3.45 5555 4th 10.5L SlAw,Ck 1 29.01 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Magical Hope 29.64
Mar 7'25 77 525R    A4 T6 3.35 3221 1st 1.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.59 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Bayview Wild *29.49
Feb 22'25 78 525R    A4 T6 3.33 4311 1st 3.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.47 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Highview Laura *29.37
Feb 8'25 77 525R    A4 T5 3.29 2111 1st 1.5L Ld 2,Styd 29.49 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Kiltymon Ninja *29.39

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A5
Galway

Access Terrain A5/A6 525

Wnr €2000, 2nd €800, 3rd €400
 HtWnr: €120 3 Qualify Entry Fee €25

2025 Sean Scully Memorial A5/A6 525 Round 1 Heat 2

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5 Starts slowly in her races and runs on strongly. Danger to all if staying in touch early. 7/2
T2 A5 A1 Better run last time when racing prominently for a long way. Very classy when at best. 7/2
T3 A5 A4 Back to winning ways when leading from the off last week. Taken to win early battle. 7/2
T4 A5 A5 Easy winner of recent graded stake when making all in both rounds. Tougher to lead. 7/2
T5 A6 A3 Experienced tracker with some very decent form in MGR.. Best form needed in this field. 7/2
T6 A6 A5 Strong running tracker well drawn in the stripes. Needs to secure clear passage early. 7/2

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-2 Trio Always:  3-2-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-GLY] 3 1 11Mr. Kevin  Marmion/Mr. Brian Johnson (Co. Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Twentylittletoes).Aug'23FRENCHFORT MADAM TPW €375

Apr 25'25 68 525R    A5 T5 3.41 3434 3rd 6L RlRu,RnOn 29.37 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Bouncing Barron 29.69
Apr 11'25 68 525R    A7 T1 3.57 5544 2nd 5.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.25 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Candys Widget 29.55
Mar 22'25 69 525R    A7 T3 3.52 4432 1st 2L Imp 1,FinWl 30.08 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Mount Oliver *29.98
Feb 21'25 68 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2.5L M 29.92 -.10 Slow GLY Frenchfort Queen 29.99
Feb 14'25 66 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L M 19.77 -.10 Slow GLY Frenchfort Queen 19.74

Blue

2 [29.12]Late-Brickhill Gemma

TR: Owner[28.88-LMK] 33 6 48Tigue-Family-Syndicate (Kilkelly) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Brickhill Sharon).Nov'21CLOONTURK HONEY TPW €2,685

Apr 25'25 63 525R    A5 T1 3.28 5th 2L/nk/nk FAw,EvCh 29.83 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY On The Radio 29.91
Mar 28'25 63 550R    A5 T1 4.87 4555 5th 12.5L SlAw,ClrRn 30.85 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Springwell Eddy 31.62
Jan 17'25 63 525R    A4 T3 3.35 4455 4th 9.75L LckEP,RnOn 29.25 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Claudgreengrass 29.83
Aug 3'24 64 525R    A1 T6 1.33 2222 2nd 7L EP,A 2nd 28.42 Sand 4/1 LMKJebel Ali Paddy 28.91
Jun 7'24 62 525R    A4 T1 1.36 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.12 Sand 5/2 LMKBellagors Kate *29.12

White

3 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-GLY] 20 6 32Ms Amy Burke (Co. Galway.) If.B.(Grangeview Mac-Emmas Dream).Nov'22BURKOS BREEZE TPW €1,940

Apr 25'25 62 525R    A6 T3 3.40 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 29.72 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Ballygibbon Lass *29.62
Apr 19'25 62 350R    S6 T3 0.00 66 5th 5.5L EvAw,ClrRn 19.53 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Croaghill Archie 19.81
Apr 10'25 62 350R    S6 T4 0.00 23 3rd 5.25L EvAw,Bmp 2 19.37 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Croaghill Archie 19.69
Feb 1'25 62 525R    A5 T5 3.33 1111 2nd 2.5L EP,EvCh 29.51 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Glamorous Woohoo 29.58
Oct 24'24 61 525R    A4 T1 3.29 1111 1st 1L QAw,HldOn 29.68 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Pierview Toony *29.58

Black

4 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-GLY] 5 2 11Mr. John O'Meara (Kilruane Nenagh) Ibk.D.(Flaminmoneybags-Beannacht Cleo).Sep'23BALLYGIBBON TED TPW €795

Apr 19'25 73 525R    A8 T4 3.35 1111 1st 5.5L EP,ALd 29.96 -.20 Slow 4/6 GLY Heathlawn Dolly *29.76
Apr 10'25 74 525R    A8 T1 3.35 1111 1st 9L EP,drclr 29.76 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Woo Hoo Emoski *29.66
Mar 29'25 75 525R    ON2 T1 3.47 4444 4th 19.0L VSlaw,RnOn 29.17 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Paradise Gomez 30.40
Mar 22'25 75 525R    ON2 T2 3.38 1133 3rd 16L FAw,Ld1/2 29.78 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Frenchfort Queen 30.80
Mar 15'25 75 525R    ON2 T1 3.43 1122 2nd 9.5L EP,EvCh 29.67 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Frenchfort Queen 30.23

Orange

5 [30.38]
TR: Owner[29.28-NWB] 46 2 145Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Ms. Tania  Ros (Co. Kild Wbk.B.(Good News-Ninnys Mazda).Jun'21PAULETTA LATTE TPW €1,835

Apr 25'25 55 550R    A4 T5 2.83 6666 6th 21.0L SlAw,BBlk 1 30.28 Sand 5/1 NWBMydras Supreme 31.75
Apr 19'25 53 525R    A5 T5 3.58 5456 6th 9.5L EvAw,W 4 29.91 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRCreevy Lily 30.07
Apr 5'25 55 525R    A5 T6 3.53 4321 2nd 2L EvAw,Ld 4 30.32 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRCarra Belle 29.96
Mar 15'25 56 525R    A7 T6 3.67 4411 1st 6L LdBS,StyOn 30.39 -.60 Slow 1/1FMGRBallygarry Marie *29.79
Feb 27'25 58 525R    A7 T6 3.46 6666 6th 16.75L/h SlAw,Bmp 1 29.30 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Stonepark Sam 30.38

Stripes

6 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-GLY] 15 2 51Last-pint-Syndicate (Loughrea Kilrickle) Wbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Port West Salmon).Jan'23CAVAN MAN GAR TPW €835

Apr 25'25 71 525R    A6 T5 3.38 3454 4th 6.0L FAw,Blk 1 29.72 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Burkos Breeze 30.04
Mar 28'25 71 550R    A5 T4 4.89 5555 5th 6.0L/nk SlAw,ClrRn 30.95 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Aunty Clare 31.29
Feb 22'25 71 525R    A7 T5 3.40 2222 2nd 3L A 2nd,ClrRn 29.49 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Lightfoot Quest 29.60
Feb 13'25 71 525R    A7 T4 3.47 2221 1st 1L Q,LdNrL 30.15 -.20 Slow 4/5 GLY Pinnacle Jess *29.95
Oct 5'24 67 525R    A7 T3 3.42 3211 1st 6L LdBS,StyOn 29.81 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Lady Eros *29.71

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A5
Galway

Chameleon A5/A6 525

Wnr €2000, 2nd €800, 3rd €400
 HtWnr: €120 3 Qualify Entry Fee €25

2025 Sean Scully Memorial A5/A6 525 Round 1 Heat 3

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5 Has been very slowly away in her races to date. Needs better start to get involved here. 7/2
T2 A5 A4 Well beaten in his recent races. Has some decent form in LMK.. Must return to best. 4/1
T3 A5 A4 Drops in grade after being caught late on by a strong type. Can lead these from the off. 3/1
T4 A5 A2 Slowly away and well beaten recently. Made all when scoring here. Best start needed. 4/1
T5 A5 A3 Slow starter who runs on strongly in her races. Needs to recapture best form tonight. 4/1
T6 A5 A5 Youngster stepping out of puppy class and stepping up in trip. Contender if away well. 3/1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-6 Trio Always:  3-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.53]
TR: Owner[29.39-LMK] 4 0 00Mr. Sean  Meade (Co. Clare.) Ibk.B.(Ice On Fire-Paradise Asia).Sep'23PARADISE LIBERTY

Apr 25'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.46 4343 4th 7L CrdRu,Crd 3 29.37 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Bouncing Barron 29.76
Apr 10'25 60 525R    A5 T2 3.49 5555 5th 3.25L SlAw,ClrRn 29.40 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Creevy Bird 29.53
Apr 3'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.64 6555 4th 7.5L VSlaw,RnOn 29.59 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Hit The Diss 30.01
Mar 15'25 59 525R    ON2 T5 3.62 5665 5th 19.0L/dis EvAw,KO 1 29.67 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Frenchfort Queen
Feb 14'25 59 350T    T4 0.00 1st 2L M 19.71 -.10 Slow GLY Paradise Gomez *19.61

Blue

2 [30.22]
TR: Owner[29.39-LMK] 17 4 21Mr.  Gary Cooney (Co. Clare ) Ibd.D.(Pestana-Border Electric).May'22KILLURAN JOHNNY TPW €1,130

Apr 25'25 70 525R    A5 T2 3.44 5666 6th 16L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.37 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Bouncing Barron 30.39
Apr 4'25 69 350R    S4 T3 0.00 65 5th 15.5L Crd 1,Blk 1 19.16 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Ballyea Jet 20.19
Feb 28'25 69 525R    A4 T2 1.29 2222 3rd 5.5L FAw,Blk 1 29.15+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKCrokers Primrose 29.63
Mar 14'24 69 525R    A7 T2 1.42 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.39 Sand 5/4f LMKKnockbawn Azza *29.39
Jan 25'24 69 525R    A6 T2 1.38 2212 2nd 1L Crd 1,LdBS 29.98 Sand 9/4jf LMKBallinacurra Gem 30.05

White

3 [29.76]
TR: Owner[29.28-LMK] 4 1 02Master Evan McAuliffe (Kilmallock) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Wild-Blastoff Apache).Feb'23DROMBEG WILD TPW €180

Apr 18'25 61 525R    A4 T3 3.39 2112 2nd 2L Ld 2,EvCh 29.92 -.30 Slow 6/4 GLY Springwell Jon 29.76
Mar 25'25 60 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L 30.37 -.20 Slow THR Adamant Fox 30.45
Dec 14'24 61 525R    A4 T4 3.39 4655 5th 7.5L/hd/hEvAw,Blk 1 29.64 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Hanover Luna 30.08
Nov 22'24 61 550R    A4 T3 4.75 2nd 1L Chl 3,HdNrL 30.95 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Uphill Climb 30.92
Oct 25'24 60 525R    ON3 T3 1.43 2211 1st 6L LdBS,drclr 29.28 Sand LMKShanakyle Turbo *29.28

Black

4 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.16-NWB] 38 7 56Mr. Paul  Hogan (Co. Tipperary) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Clonearl Lady).Aug'21COOLREE BEST TPW €3,050

Apr 18'25 72 525R    A4 T2 3.45 4446 6th 12.5L EvAw,W 4 29.92 -.30 Slow 3/1 GLY Springwell Jon 30.49
Mar 14'25 71 525R    A4 T4 3.39 4555 5th 10.0L/hd Imp 2,RnOn 29.25 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cloneyogan Sydny 29.86
Feb 22'25 70 525R    A4 T4 3.33 3345 4th 6.5L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.31 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Bumblebee Milan 29.66
Feb 14'25 70 525R    A4 T4 3.28 1st 3L 29.60 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Croaghill Sky *29.50
Feb 16'24 72 575R    A4 T2 4.03 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 31.64 Sand 2/1 NWBForest Kate *31.64

Orange

5 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.23-GLY] 14 0 35Mr. Kieran  White (Co. Offaly.) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Ballymac Rouge).May'22KITMINS BETTY TPW €620

Apr 26'25 66 525R    A5 T4 3.47 5444 4th 4L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.56 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Hollywell Mave 29.76
Apr 18'25 65 525R    A4 T4 3.50 5565 5th 11.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.92 -.30 Slow 3/1 GLY Springwell Jon 30.42
Jul 28'24 61 525R    A3 T5 0.00 3rd 3L/nk EvCh,FinWl 29.10 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Five Alley Duke 29.23
Apr 18'24 62 525R    A4 T3 0.00 4322 2nd 0.75L EvAw,StyOn 29.45 -.10 Slow GLY Tinks Dixie 29.40
Apr 5'24 63 525R    A7 T2 3.44 2222 2nd 1L Chl3/4,FcdCk 29.33 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Clareabbey Bob 29.30

Stripes

6 Late-Pine Wood

TR: Gerry Holian[29.49-KKY] 3 2 00The-Keating-Syndicate (Ennis) Wbd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Burgess Millie).Sep'23KILWEST BEAUTY TPW €215

Apr 18'25 65 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 34 4th 7L/hd EvAw,Bmp 1 19.66 -.15 Slow 1/2 GLY Highview Fashion 20.01
Apr 10'25 65 350R    ON2 T6 0.00 42 1st 0.75L EvAw,LdNrL 19.61 -.05 Slow 2/5 GLY Grangeview Vixen *19.56
Apr 3'25 65 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 11 1st 7.5L Ld 1,drclr 19.28 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Grangeview Oreo *19.23
Feb 15'25 64 525ST  T3 4.41 1st 9L FAw,ALd 29.69 -.20 Slow KKY Daniel Is Here *29.49
Jan 22'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 1st 7L M 29.55 Sand LMKKacies Beauty *29.55

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A5
Galway

Ward and Burke Ltd A5/A6 525

Wnr €2000, 2nd €800, 3rd €400
 HtWnr: €120 3 Qualify Entry Fee €25

2025 Sean Scully Memorial A5/A6 525 Round 1 Heat 4

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4 Slowly away and well beaten in recent races. Needs to return to best to figure tonight. 7/2
T2 A5 A3 Another who has been well beaten recently. Strong type. Must hold her place early. 7/2
T3 A6 A3 Experienced tracker who has been on her travels recently. Best form gives her a chance 7/2
T4 A5 A5 Run out of it after leading a strong type last week. Up in class tonight. Up there early. 7/2
T5 A5 A4 Very consistent tracker. Often displays good early pace. Prominent from the off here. 7/2
T6 A6 A5 Slow starter who finished with a flourish last time. Danger to all if securing clear passag 7/2

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-GLY] 12 1 61Mr. Seamus McMahon (Kilrush) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Lissatouk Dolly).Apr'23LISSATOUK PEARL TPW €617

Apr 25'25 59 525R    A5 T3 3.47 6555 5th 9L BmpRu,Bmp 29.37 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Bouncing Barron 29.90
Apr 11'25 58 525R    A4 T3 3.45 5555 5th 5.5L SlAw,ClrRn 29.46 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Own Lullaby 29.74
Mar 28'25 58 525R    A4 T3 3.37 3333 3rd 2L/nk StkRl,RnOn 29.59 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Hollywell Sky 29.65
Mar 8'25 58 525R    A5 T2 3.41 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,RnOn 29.44 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Swift Hazed *29.34
Feb 22'25 58 525R    A6 T2 3.50 4222 2nd 5.5L Chl3/4,BlkRi 29.84 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lightfoot Tiktok 30.12

Blue

2 [29.26]Late-Rathmeehan Joy

TR: Owner[29.26-GLY] 30 1 75Mr. Peter Hassett/Mr. Ele  Hinds (Co. Mayo Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Allegra Blue).Mar'22PETELES JOY TPW €955

Apr 26'25 56 525R    A5 T1 3.41 4666 6th 5.5L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.56 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Hollywell Mave 29.86
Apr 18'25 56 525R    A4 T1 3.35 1333 3rd 3L FAw,Bmp 1 29.92 -.30 Slow 2/1 GLY Springwell Jon 29.83
Feb 28'25 56 525R    A2 T1 3.46 5554 4th 7.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.06 -.10 Slow 5/1 GLY Grace And Laura 29.50
Feb 8'25 56 525R    A3 T1 3.36 3344 4th 4.25L BmpRu,RnOn 29.27 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Rylane Master 29.47
Jan 17'25 56 525R    A7 T1 3.26 1111 1st 7.5L FAw,ALd 29.36 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Woo Hoo Emoski *29.26

White

3
TR: Owner[29.33-MGR] 58 6 714Mr. Nigel Leonard (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Hawks Recruit).Jul'21ROSSIE FIFI TPW €3,120

Apr 25'25 61 550R    A4 T2 0.00 6th 11.0L/nk SlAw,NvShw 30.60 Sand 10/1NWBScarborough Lady 31.39
Apr 17'25 59 525R    A6 T1 2.14 2255 5th 7.5L Outp,Crd 3 29.17 Sand 6/1 SPK Kilara Hermes 29.69
Apr 11'25 59 525R    A6 T2 3.56 2221 2nd sh LdRi,HdNrL 30.26 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRHome Erin 29.77
Mar 27'25 61 525R    A5 T1 2.21 2222 2nd 1.00L ChlRi,FinWl 29.48 Sand 5/4 SPK Corbrack Pablo 29.55
Feb 2'25 62 525R    A6 T1 3.47 2111 1st 1L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.07 -.60 Slow 10/3MGRLightsome Leda *29.47

Black

4 [29.69]
TR: Owner[29.69-GLY] 3 1 01Mrs. Maria  Browne (Kilrush) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Burnpark Blossom).Jul'23BURNPARK SHADOW TPW €175

Apr 25'25 75 525R    A8 T5 3.46 2211 2nd 4.5L Ld3/4,EvCh 29.48 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Cappaneale Socks 29.69
Apr 10'25 75 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 36 6th 8.25L FAw,Bmp 1 19.61 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Kilwest Beauty 20.14
Apr 3'25 75 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 32 1st 1L Crd 1,FinWl 19.87 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Rocket Blanca *19.82
Mar 29'25 76 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L Mid 30.02 -.10 Slow GLY Burnpark Archie *29.92
Mar 12'25 76 350T    T2 0.00 1st 4L M 19.73 -.05 Slow GLY Burnpark Cashout *19.68

Orange

5 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-GLY] 23 5 83Ms. Leeanne  Fleming (Co. Galway.) Mbe.B.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).May'23HANOVER LUNA TPW €1,878

Apr 26'25 63 525R    A5 T3 3.41 3333 3rd 2L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.56 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Hollywell Mave 29.62
Apr 18'25 63 525R    A5 T6 3.50 3333 3rd 7.0L EvAw,ClrRn 29.86 -.30 Slow 1/1 GLY Drombeg Marley 30.05
Mar 28'25 63 550R    A5 T5 4.69 1111 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 30.85 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Springwell Eddy 30.78
Feb 8'25 62 525R    A4 T4 3.36 3111 1st 1.5L Ld 2,HldOn 29.44 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Glamorous Woohoo *29.34
Feb 1'25 63 525R    A4 T5 3.35 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.57 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Fantasy Penny *29.47

Stripes

6 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-GLY] 5 0 12Mr. John O'Meara (Kilruane Nenagh) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Aayamza Royale).Aug'23BALLYGIBBON LASS TPW €280

Apr 25'25 62 525R    A6 T6 3.46 6532 2nd 1.5L Blk 1,FinWl 29.72 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Burkos Breeze 29.72
Apr 10'25 62 525R    A5 T5 3.43 5666 6th 6.25L/nk SlAw,Bmp 1 29.37 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Swift Hazed 29.73
Mar 29'25 63 525R    ON2 T6 3.39 5333 3rd 7.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.17 -.10 Slow 5/1 GLY Paradise Gomez 29.56
Mar 22'25 63 525R    ON2 T6 3.42 3322 2nd 7L EvAw,RnOn 29.78 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Frenchfort Queen 30.17
Mar 15'25 63 525R    ON2 T6 3.60 5545 4th 10.0L/nk SlAw,Bmp 1 29.72 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Capella 30.34

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

A5
Galway

AWP Precision Engineering A5/A6 525

Wnr €2000, 2nd €800, 3rd €400
 HtWnr: €120 3 Qualify Entry Fee €25

2025 Sean Scully Memorial A5/A6 525 Round 1 Heat 5

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5 Well drawn tracker who often stays on strongly in his races. Danger if close early. 7/2
T2 A6 A6 Has run on well in both her races to take 3rd. Better start needed to get involved. 4/1
T3 A5 A4 Tracker with some very good two bend form. Up in trip. Look sure to lead these. 3/1
T4 A7 A6 Stepping up in trip after being slowly away in both runs over 350. This trip will suit. 7/2
T5 A6 A5 Well beaten in recent races. Often displays good early pace. Best form needed here. 7/2
T6 A5 A4 Returning from a break tonight. Another who can go up fast. Must return near best. 7/2

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-1 Trio Always:  3-1-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-GLY] 17 2 72Ms. Leeanne  Fleming (Co. Galway.) Ibe.D.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).May'23HANOVER HELLBOY TPW €890

Apr 26'25 79 550R    A6 T3 4.91 5555 5th 9.0L SlAw,Crd 3 30.81 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Port West Maui 31.34
Apr 19'25 79 550R    A6 T4 4.91 5522 2nd 0.5L FinWl,ChlRi 31.03 -.20 Slow 7/2 GLY Drombeg Jet 30.86
Apr 11'25 79 550R    A6 T2 0.00 1111 2nd sh EP,HdNrL 31.00 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Return Visit 30.91
Mar 28'25 79 550R    A5 T1 4.88 4443 3rd 7.0L SlAw,RnOn 30.81 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Glamorous Woohoo 31.20
Mar 7'25 79 525R    A6 T2 3.57 6441 1st 2L SlAw,LdRi 29.91 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Ballyhale Evan *29.81

Blue

2 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-GLY] 2 0 20Scattery-Syndicate (Killimer) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Work Your Head).Oct'23SCATTERY BEAUTY TPW €40

Apr 25'25 61 525R    A6 T4 3.48 3444 3rd 8.5L BlkRu,Blk 1 30.02 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Banter Barbie 30.51
Mar 15'25 61 525R    ON2 T1 3.53 4454 3rd 8.5L/nk EvAw,BmpRi 29.72 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Capella 30.23
Feb 28'25 62 525T    T2 0.00 1st 9L RL 29.70 -.10 Slow GLY Calling Bridie *29.60
Feb 21'25 63 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L M 20.13 -.05 Slow GLY Calling Bridie 20.50

White

3 [30.42]
TR: Owner[30.42-GLY] 11 3 23Mr. Edward  Burke (Co. Galway.) Ibd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Crokers Ruby).Oct'22BURKOS TARZAN TPW €1,080

Apr 26'25 87 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 30.52 -.10 Slow GLY *30.42
Apr 18'25 87 350R    S4 T1 0.00 43 3rd 3.0L SlAw,RnOn 19.51 -.15 Slow 2/1 GLY Mirabel 19.57
Mar 21'25 88 350R    S5 T2 0.00 11 1st 4.5L Ld 1,FinWl 19.47 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Crinkill Denis *19.42
Dec 27'24 89 350R    S8 T2 0.00 11 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 19.29 Sand 4/5 GLY Ballyhale Billy *19.29
Dec 21'24 89 350R    S8 T3 0.00 11 1st 3L QAw,ALd 19.31 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Ballyhale Billy *19.26

Black

4 [29.60]
TR: Colm Fitzgerald[29.60-GLY] 4 1 21Supping-Away-Syn.C.O'Connor,Kilrush. Mbd.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tiermana Jetty).Oct'23TIERMANA HUNTER TPW €255

Mar 29'25 77 350R    S6 T6 0.00 44 3rd 7.0L VSlaw,RnOn 19.26 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Burkos Mojo 19.70
Mar 22'25 77 350R    S6 T4 0.00 54 3rd 3.5L SlAw,Bmp 2 19.71 -.05 Slow 4/6 GLY Burkos Mojo 19.90
Feb 14'25 77 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L 19.61 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Crafty Tallyho 19.59
Feb 7'25 78 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 19.53 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Crafty Tallyho *19.48
Jan 31'25 78 525T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L M 29.70 -.10 Slow GLY Flyers Minnie *29.60

Orange

5 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-GLY] 16 2 43All-The-One-Syndicate (Rosscahill) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Go Again).Aug'22KILLANIN BONO TPW €1,130

Apr 18'25 84 525R    A6 T5 3.44 3444 4th 10L BmpRu,Bmp 29.93 -.30 Slow 3/1 GLY Hollywell Mave 30.33
Mar 8'25 82 525R    A5 T5 3.41 2222 4th 8.0L FAw,Bmp 1 29.52 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Ballyhale Tony 29.98
Feb 27'25 83 525R    A5 T5 3.36 1111 3rd nk/nk FAw,HdNrL 29.86 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Knockalton Bill 29.80
Feb 13'25 84 525R    A5 T5 3.37 3434 4th 9.75L/nk FAw,ClrRn 29.73 -.20 Slow 5/2 GLY Bouncing Barron 30.23
Nov 15'24 81 525R    A6 T6 3.38 2211 1st 6.5L Ld 3,Styd 29.61 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Woo Hoo Emoski *29.51

Stripes

6 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-GLY] 18 4 32Mr. Mairtin Seoighe (Co. na Gaillimhe.) Wbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Pierview Honey).Sep'22PIERVIEW TOONY TPW €1,675

Apr 25'25 65 350T    T6 0.00 Solo 19.88 -.05 Slow GLY *19.83
Feb 13'25 64 525R    A4 T6 3.34 1456 6th 4.00L/nk/Chl 1,AHandy 29.97 -.20 Slow 3/1 GLY Highview Laura 30.09
Jan 17'25 64 525R    A4 T6 3.29 1432 3rd 9.25L EvAw,BmpRi 29.25 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Claudgreengrass 29.80
Nov 29'24 63 525R    A5 T6 3.30 1111 1st 1L EP,HldOn 29.57 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY French Fearless *29.47
Oct 4'24 64 525R    A7 T6 0.00 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 29.57 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Hanover Mellie *29.47

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


